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Ffos Las
Freitag, 20. Februar 2026
1 14:52 Roperhurst Limited 50th Anniversary Handicap Chase

4787 m 8.264 

2 15:22 Download The Fairplay App 'National Hunt' Maiden Hurdle
3183 m 9.837 

3 15:52 roperhurst.com - Scrubbers From Barry Novices' Hurdle
4022 m 9.837 

4 16:22 fairplaybet.co.uk Bet 10 Get 10 Handicap Hurdle
4022 m 8.854 

5 16:52 Fairplay Let's Bet On It! Handicap Hurdle
3183 m 7.377 

6 17:22 fairplaybet.co.uk Handicap Chase
3218 m 7.377 

7 17:52 Download The Fairplay App Handicap Hurdle
4800 m 7.574 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
As Tears Go By 6
Ballywood 6
Benny Baloo 1
Bossofthebus 5
Boyles Hill 4
Carismatic Soldier 4
Cumhacht 5
Dj Pete 6

Double Click 7
El Gavilan 4
El Rojo Grande 6
Esperti 1
Eton Mes 4
Fresh Speculation 4
Gold In The Rivers 7
Harbour Island 3

Haut Folin 1
Jamada 2
Jaunty Viking 1
Kara Sacre 2
Karuma Grey 7
Libre De Choeur 7
Linden Lane 5
Makinbecon 2

Master Dunraven 5
Minella Mission 2
Morning Mayhem 5
Orderoftheday 7
Ourbrowneyedgirl 4
Quinta Brigada 6
Ramaah 5
Ramo 7

Rathkenny 3
River Run Free 1
River Voyage 1
Shade Of Winter 2
Slack Alice 3
Soldier For Glory 3
Steal The Moves 1
Stellar Stream 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Callum Pritchard 2,7 Charlie Deutsch 1,2,5,7 Connor O'Farrell 3,5
Conor Ring 5,6 Isabel Williams 1,4,5 Isabelle Ryder 7
Jack Tudor 1,3,7 James Best 1,5,6 Jonathan-J. Burke 2
Liam Harrison 7 Lily Pinchin 1 Lucy Gardner 4,6
R P McLernon 2,4,7 Rian Corcoran 4,5 Sean Bowen 1,2,3,4,5,7
Shane Fenelon 3 Shane Quinlan 6 Tabitha Worsley 6
Toby McCain-Mitchell 1,4,5,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
B Eckley 1,5 C Boultbee-Brooks 4,7 D A Hamer 7 D A Rees 1
D J Jeffreys 2,6 D Pipe 1,4,7 E Bishop 1 Evan Williams 1,2,4,5,6
G Howell 6 H D Daly 4 J L Flint 2 Jamie Snowden 7
K Woollacott 7 Katy Price 6 M Bowen 3 N P Mulholland 3,5
Nick Scholfield 5 O Murphy 2,3,4,7 R Curtis 1,3,5 S Drinkwater 5
S Gardner 4,6 S-J Davies 5,6 V Williams 1,2,7
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1
14:52

4787 m
8.264 

Cross

Roperhurst Limited 50th Anniversary Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.436 2.041 1.021 511 255)

1
4787

ML: 5,0

76.20

River Voyage
8j. b W (Ol' Man River - Khazaria)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Racing For Fun

Toby McCain-Mitchell

31.12 Uttoxeter U 73.0 4837 3.248 6,0 Jamie Brace Express Surprise, Smurfette, Fortunefavors
21.11 Chepstow 3 71.7 4751 4.700 3,2 Jamie Brace Diamond Dealer, The Big Reveal
07.03 Exeter 1 73.0 4650 3.301 5,5 Jamie Brace Native Moon, Coconut Twist
28.02 Ffos Las 1 73.9 4802 3.248 2,2 Jamie Brace Blackacre, Nedzor
09.02 Chepstow 2 70.8 4747 3.961 4,5 Ben Jones Lightonthewing, Pipers Cross

2
ML: 6,5

74.40

Haut Folin
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Venise)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: The Autumn Partnership

Charlie Deutsch

15.01 Ludlow 3 74.4 4783 3.961 11,0 Murray Dodd Annie Express, Anytrixwilldo
11.12 Warwick U 71.2 4828 5.413 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Jupiter Des Bordes, House Of Habsburg, St
07.03 Leicester U 75.7 4564 4.285 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Dunworley, Spotty Dog, Fortunefavorsdbold
23.02 Hereford U 76.2 5069 3.436 5,0 Ned Fox Pawpaw, Micro Millions, Jo Lescribaa
31.01 Lingfield U 76.2 4728 3.294 5,5 Charlie Deutsch Havaila, Fortunefavorsdbold, Racing Snake

3
ML: 2,88

73.50

River Run Free
7j. b W (Ol' Man River - Midnight Velvet)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Aidan J Ryan

Jack Tudor

20.01 Leicester 1 68.0 4564 3.697 4,0 Jack Tudor Nine Nine Nine, Kapamazov
18.12 Exeter U 71.7 3866 4.758 5,5 Jack Tudor Saint Cyr De Pail, Valirann Gold
27.11 Uttoxeter 4 68.0 4023 3.248 2,6 Rian Corcoran Girls Best Friend, Nedzor, Ridin Solo
16.04 Ffos Las U 70.3 4789 4.568 3,7 Jack Tudor Another Lord, Try The Money, Airtothethron
25.02 Leicester 4 72.1 4046 4.225 1,4 Jack Tudor Everyonesacritic, Dark Mix, Fine Investment

4
ML: 3,5

72.60

Esperti
9j. b W (Presenting - Elsie)

Trainer: D A Rees
Besitzer: Toni & Dai

Sean Bowen

26.12 Fontwell 1 70.8 5221 4.468 6,5 Jay Tidball Record High, Minella Kaiser
19.11 Ffos Las 1 69.4 4789 3.248 7,0 S Bowen Try The Money, Stellar Stream
18.10 Newton Abbot 2 71.7 5185 5.281 17,0 Shane Fenelon Of Corse I Can, Testflight
28.02 Ffos Las 1 66.2 4789 3.294 17,0 Shane Fenelon Dreams Of Diamonds, Jikala
06.02 Ffos Las U 64.9 4789 3.248 34,0 Conor Ring Shady B, Dreams Of Diamonds, Try The Mo

5
ML: 21,0

68.00

Jaunty Viking
11j. b W (Norse Dancer - Jaunty Spirit)

Trainer: B Eckley
Besitzer: Brian Eckley

James Best

19.11 Ffos Las 5 68.9 3898 3.248 11,0 Thomosina Eyston Jaipaletemps, Dj Pete, Ballywood
16.10 Ffos Las 5 71.7 4789 3.248 23,0 James Best Mini Fortune, Frankie Faulkner, Roe And Co
06.09 Stratford U 73.0 4540 4.832 41,0 James Best Radharc Na Slaine, Gone In Sixty, McGrego
23.03 Chepstow 4 76.7 3229 6.337 10,0 Ellis Collier Ring The Moon, Big Blue Moon, Brown Bull
05.03 Ffos Las 5 73.0 4023 7.922 15,0 Thomosina Eyston Kepagge, Walkinthewoods, Brianna Rose

6
ML: 13,0

66.70

Benny Baloo
9j. ch W (Schiaparelli - Tarabaloo)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: C Williams

Isabel Williams

08.01 Ffos Las 8 68.0 4400 3.248 29,0 Eleanor Williams Osterberg, Pipas Lescribaa, Lady Henrietta
19.11 Ffos Las 5 69.4 4789 3.248 13,0 Isabel Williams Esperti, Try The Money, Stellar Stream
19.09 Newton Abbot 5 72.1 5185 5.281 23,0 Isabel Williams Shantou Lucky, McGregors Charge, Poorold
23.05 Market Rasen 2 64.4 5544 5.758 3,7 Jamie Hamilton Post Chaise, Croagh Patrick
04.05 Hexham 3 71.2 4866 5.096 6,5 William Easterby Coolmoyne, Cowboy Cooper

7
ML: 21,0

66.20

Steal The Moves
6j. b W (Leading Light - Tanit)

Trainer: E Bishop
Besitzer: Jane Arnold And Rene Foulq

Lily Pinchin

17.01 Taunton U 67.1 4630 5.968 10,0 Lily Pinchin Bataillon, Ted The Thief, Sweet Nightingale
10.12 Leicester 7 67.6 4564 3.697 5,5 Lily Pinchin Amazing Cleni, Nine Nine Nine, Kingston G
11.11 Lingfield 4 68.9 4728 3.248 11,0 Liam Harrison The Big Reveal, I'm Your Buckaroo, Expres
21.04 Chepstow U 73.5 4747 4.248 126,0 James Best Deep Purple, Gaelic Rambler, Gasmani
26.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 72.6 3935 4.225 29,0 James Best Kingbel Du Lion, Winchmore Hill

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:22

3183 m
9.837 

H

Download The Fairplay App 'National Hunt' Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3183

ML: 3,0

73.00

Jamada
6j. b W (Affinisea - Sounds Of Thunder)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Mick Fitzgerald Racing Syndi

Sean Bowen

19.01 Lingfield 2 73.5 3219 5.446 11,0 James Bowen Wondering Why, Zamek
03.11 Plumpton 5 72.6 3196 4.955 2,0 S Bowen Poet Laureate, Golden Circet, Suzy Wood
08.10 Sedgefield 2 71.7 3381 4.193 1,3 S Bowen Jolie Coeur Allen, Supreme George
03.04 Naas 1 74.4 3219 7.438 6,0 Alan O'Sullivan Ifallgoeswell, Times A Wastin
06.03 Thurles 7 76.2 3142 4.959 13,0 R W Barron Le Labo, Riskaway, Frankie John

2
ML: 3,5

73.00

Kara Sacre
6j. b W (Karaktar - Divine Sacree)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: S Ricci

Charlie Deutsch

15.01 Ludlow 4 74.4 4275 5.446 8,5 Charlie Deutsch Mondoui'boy, Island Bridge, Plains Drifter
31.05 Listowel 4 75.3 4097 5.950 2,2 Kevin Sexton Sticktotheplan, Pistocchi, Reiki Revolution
05.05 Down Royal 3 71.7 3492 4.959 2,2 R Deegan Black Soul, Day Trader
03.04 Naas 2 75.3 3219 5.950 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Zoffman, King Jon Oliver
13.04 Ballycrystal 1 74.8 4828 5.950 2,5 D O'Connor Little Beast, Fortunate Fella

3
ML: 9,0

73.00

Makinbecon
6j. b W (Yeats - Dedrunknmunky)

Trainer: J L Flint
Besitzer: A Evans

Callum Pritchard

26.04 Ballysteen 2 77.1 4828 5.446 5,0 A T Feeney Some Song, Ice Prowler
13.04 Tattersalls 2 70.8 4828 5.446 5,0 R James Mandinka, Double Power
09.03 Belclare U 77.1 4828 5.446 11,0 O McGill Generous Risk, Diamond Hunter, Court Co
23.11 Boulta 6 74.8 4828 5.446 5,0 J W Hendrick Frankie John, Fresh Kicks, Duel Au Soleil

4
ML: 26,0

73.00

Minella Mission
7j. b W (Westerner - Brotenstown)

Trainer: D J Jeffreys
Besitzer: Mark E Smith

R P McLernon

01.01 Cheltenham 7 73.0 4075 10.892 81,0 Charlie Deutsch Step Ahead, Just Golden, Neon Dream
22.02 Punchestown 1 74.8 4828 10.892 4,0 A T Feeney Arkhill, Occupational Force
01.02 Dungarvan 2 77.1 4828 10.892 2,0 J C Barry Cold Old Fire, Moonlight Monty
18.02 Nenagh U 74.8 4828 10.892 4,5 A T Feeney Saint Malinas, Simply The Bestone, Jeannot

5
ML: 2,88

73.00

Shade Of Winter
6j. b W (Affinisea - Sher's Adamant)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Jonathan-J. Burke

30.01 Ffos Las 2 76.7 3184 4.066 8,0 Ben Jones El Gavilan, Face d'Music
14.12 Southwell 6 71.7 3184 4.193 3,2 J J Burke Irandando Has, Liam Mera Kai, Sweeper Sy
14.11 Cheltenham 13 71.7 3298 10.892 7,0 H Cobden French Emperor, Jack Hyde, Frontier Prince
09.02 Chepstow 2 72.6 3914 4.193 2,5 Adam Wedge Royal Rambler, As Legends Have It
27.12 Chepstow 2 69.9 3229 8.169 7,5 Adam Wedge Julius Des Pictons, Clap Of Thunder

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:52

4022 m
9.837 

H

roperhurst.com - Scrubbers From Barry Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
4022

ML: 2,0

74.80

Harbour Island
7j. b W (Ultra - Saroushka)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

17.01 Taunton 1 72.6 3823 5.446 2,1 S Bowen Kilwaughter, October Hill
28.11 Newbury 7 71.7 3282 9.258 4,0 S Bowen Act Of Innocence, Sinnatra, West Hill Verde
10.11 Carlisle 2 71.7 3450 3.812 3,2 S Bowen Mydaddypaddy, Atlantic Lad
17.04 Ffos Las 1 74.4 3184 4.119 2,7 S Bowen Moon Over America, Island Bridge
27.12 Wetherby 1 70.8 3219 2.722 5,5 B S Hughes Drayton Flyer, Geordie Mackem

2
ML: 2,2

74.80

Rathkenny
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Shahwarda)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Robert Waley-Cohen

Connor O'Farrell

23.01 Doncaster 1 74.4 3903 6.535 6,5 C O'Farrell West Hill Verde, Hardly Surprising
26.12 Fontwell 3 70.8 3568 4.901 3,7 C O'Farrell Fortune Timmy, Fashion Hunter
15.11 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 3171 2.451 1,6 C O'Farrell Eastern Fire, Laraktar
19.04 Loughanmore 1 77.1 4828 2.451 2,7 N McParlan Not For Passin, Supreme Walk
19.10 Loughanmore 2 74.8 4828 2.451 2,2 N McParlan Race To Base, Gatineau Park

3
ML: 8,0

71.70

Soldier For Glory
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Fruits De Mer)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Rebecca Curtis

Jack Tudor

22.02 Punchestown U 77.1 4828 6.535 5,0 J W Hendrick Park Blue, Cause For Comment, Run Away 

4
ML: 51,0

68.50

Slack Alice
5j. b S (Decorated Knight - Kuragina)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Paul Cairns Racing Limited

Shane Fenelon

23.01 Southwell 3 58.5 3312 3.140 23,0 L Morris Cosmic Soul, Tuba
02.11 Huntingdon 7 68.5 3174 3.540 29,0 J M Quinlan So You Know, Belcamo, Liam Mera Kai
01.10 Catterick 4 59.9 3190 4.187 5,5 Callum Rodriguez Bollin Neil, Fabuleux Du Clos, Toby Two Sc
28.08 Ffos Las 4 61.7 3219 3.454 21,0 Callum Hutchinson Jedhi Knight, All Cost
27.06 Doncaster 4 64.4 2393 5.832 151,0 Christian Howarth Favorite Memory, Cloaks Of Gold, Luxmund

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:22

4022 m
8.854 

H

fairplaybet.co.uk Bet 10 Get 10 Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
4022

ML: 4,5

77.10

Fresh Speculation
8j. b W (Pether's Moon - Wilde Speculation)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Mike Green & Sally Beech

Toby McCain-Mitchell

08.01 Ffos Las 1 76.7 4023 4.040 5,5 David Bass Pachacuti, Our Dylan
30.11 Leicester 1 68.9 4124 3.697 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies John Barbour, Woodland Park
28.10 Ffos Las 6 76.2 4023 3.248 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 4656 4.225 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Glen Road, Sirekoff, Chatshow Host
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 72.6 4656 4.225 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Coastal Rock, Visual Impact

2
ML: 13,0

74.80

Carismatic Soldier
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Lady Charisma)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Aj Wall, Briton International & 

Sean Bowen

29.01 Ayr 9 73.5 4892 5.281 5,5 S Bowen Shoeshine Boy, Felicie Du Maquis, Grand V
09.12 Uttoxeter 5 73.9 4691 4.066 1,9 Lewis Saunders Jalisco Star, Oh My Johnny, Jolie Baie
15.11 Wetherby 3 70.8 4276 5.281 3,5 James Bowen Glen Road, One Eye On Vegas
21.02 Warwick 3 73.5 3822 3.812 4,5 Lewis Saunders Prophesea, Disco Davis
05.01 Chepstow 1 70.8 3229 4.901 2,2 S Bowen Nowmelad, Magna Victor

3
ML: 3,25

72.10

El Gavilan
5j. b W (Guignol - La Jalousie)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R P McLernon

30.01 Ffos Las 1 71.2 3184 4.066 2,2 R Patrick Shade Of Winter, Face d'Music
08.01 Ffos Las 1 74.8 3184 3.248 6,0 R Patrick Copper Cove, Getaway With You
01.01 Windsor 2 73.9 3219 5.281 10,0 R Patrick Rukaana, Linden Lane
03.12 Ludlow 7 72.1 3172 3.697 21,0 Ned Fox Wild Goose, Zucayan, Midnight View
11.11 Hereford 11 74.4 3267 3.248 29,0 R Patrick Across Earth, Graecia, Renoir

4
ML: 26,0

71.70

Boyles Hill
7j. ch W (Watar - Jezzebelle)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: C M Marles Partnership

Isabel Williams

27.01 Chepstow 9 69.9 3914 5.651 19,0 Isabel Williams West To The Bridge, Grenadier Jed, French
09.01 Exeter 7 68.0 3866 8.080 41,0 Conor Ring Followcato, Denemethy, Good Friday Fairy
27.11 Taunton 5 73.5 4630 7.024 26,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Wicked Thoughts, Bertie Wooster, Gris Maj
05.11 Chepstow 9 67.6 3233 6.179 34,0 Conor Ring Palacio, Southoftheborder, The Winslow Bo
29.04 Punchestown 22 67.1 3907 49.587 21,0 Isabel Williams Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis

5
ML: 3,0

71.70

Eton Mes
5j. b W (Expert Eye - Tutti Frutti)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: South West Rail Solutions Li

Rian Corcoran

14.02 Wincanton 1 76.2 4300 3.697 3,5 Rian Corcoran At The Oche, Charlies Jetaway
24.01 Uttoxeter 1 76.2 4012 3.697 4,0 Rian Corcoran Thorgath, Walkinthepresent
09.01 Exeter 4 73.5 3366 5.281 26,0 Jack Tudor Johnny's Jury, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Limerick
18.12 Exeter 4 71.7 3366 3.812 9,5 Jack Tudor Blowers, On The Bayou, Lasko Des Obeaux
06.12 Chepstow 4 70.8 3914 4.193 26,0 C O'Farrell Modern Man, Grand Vendetta, Matthias

6
ML: 6,5

67.10

Ourbrowneyedgirl
7j. b S (Diamond Boy - Hello Sweetie)

Trainer: S Gardner
Besitzer: Woodhayes Racing Club

Lucy Gardner

03.02 Taunton 2 70.8 3823 4.753 4,0 Lucy Gardner Our Dylan, Ask Peter
29.01 Wincanton 3 73.0 3986 4.489 12,0 Lucy Gardner Local Derby, Watchoutitscookie
18.12 Exeter 8 68.5 3366 3.812 8,5 Lucy Gardner Blowers, On The Bayou, Lasko Des Obeaux
07.11 Fontwell 9 68.5 3568 4.193 81,0 C P O'Shea Kocktail Bleu, Roi Du Risk, Broomfield Aderr
17.04 Ffos Las 6 68.9 3184 6.443 101,0 Sean Houlihan Ronnies Rules, All Well And Good, White N

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:52

3183 m
7.377 

H

Fairplay Let's Bet On It! Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.377  (3.961 1.822 911 456 227)

1
3183

ML: 1,8

79.40

Morning Mayhem
5j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Midnight Mayhem)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: Felstead Partnership

Toby McCain-Mitchell

13.02 Fakenham 1 76.2 3221 3.697 1,6 Kielan Woods Risk It All, Character Testing
15.01 Wincanton 3 75.3 3063 4.489 2,8 Kielan Woods Mr Zee, Postponed Legacy
26.12 Fontwell U 73.9 3849 4.821 2,8 Freddie Mitchell Bradman, Atlantic Power
19.12 Uttoxeter 1 72.1 3171 3.248 29,0 Kielan Woods Thankyouandplease, Newport
21.11 Chepstow U 70.3 3233 3.248 126,0 Kielan Woods Reinado, Mumbles, Miss Maxfort

2
ML: 8,0

73.90

Linden Lane
6j. b W (Linda's Lad - Fortune Favours)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Baytree

Isabel Williams

04.02 Sedgefield 3 73.9 3381 3.248 5,0 Isabel Williams Vampire Slayer, Snapius
01.01 Windsor 3 75.3 3219 5.281 23,0 Ellis Collier Rukaana, El Gavilan
22.09 Fontwell 7 73.0 3568 4.066 9,0 Ellis Collier Fourtowns, Belcamo, Cawthorne Banker
29.08 Fontwell 6 76.2 3568 3.248 29,0 Ellis Collier Cawthorne Banker, Aquifolia, Everest
27.07 Uttoxeter 8 68.9 3171 4.066 81,0 Conor Ring Vocito, Stroll On By, Time Interval

3
ML: 26,0

72.60

Timeforarum
8j. b W (Proconsul - Timeforagin)

Trainer: B Eckley
Besitzer: Brian Eckley

Charlie Deutsch

15.09 Worcester 7 73.5 4023 3.248 17,0 Conor Ring Shantou Lucky, Diamond Geezer, Lady Hen
06.09 Stratford 5 74.8 3283 4.568 7,5 R T Dunne Hill Station, Basilette, Lady Caro
01.07 Stratford 5 74.8 3756 4.040 12,0 Conor Ring Realistic Optimism, Square Du Roule, Star 
21.12 Hereford 1 72.6 3267 3.248 10,0 James Best By The Grace, Culligran
29.10 Chepstow 9 73.5 3229 3.248 21,0 Conor Ring Loverdose, Ventara, Imperial Jade

4
ML: 9,0

71.70

Cumhacht
8j. b W (Camacho - Soliza)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Farnhams,Rymers,Streets,Lo

Sean Bowen

01.01 Windsor 8 73.0 3219 5.281 9,0 Jamie Brace Rukaana, El Gavilan, Linden Lane
12.12 Doncaster 7 73.0 3903 3.248 4,5 Jamie Brace Kelijoe, Big Storm Brewing, Perfect Arch
28.10 Ffos Las 2 71.2 3184 3.248 11,0 S Bowen Surrey Lord, Baikal
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 4 70.8 3351 4.225 4,5 S Bowen Swift Tuttle, Theonlywayiswessex, Choirma
24.08 Stratford 4 74.8 3283 3.776 15,0 Adam Wedge Tally's Son, Bahtiyar, Robber's Bridge

5
ML: 8,0

69.40

Twp Stori
8j. ch W (Proconsul - Gulf Punch)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Paul Drinkwater

Rian Corcoran

25.11 Southwell 5 71.2 4883 3.248 4,3 Benjamin Macey Queens Wish, Frankie Faulkner, Inedit De 
03.05 Hexham U 67.6 4685 4.806 4,5 Ned Fox Tartan Cookie, Killybegs Jet Lady, Rumble 
28.02 Ffos Las 4 70.8 4023 3.248 4,5 J J Burke Moorland Rambler, El Bandido Pancho, Lee
05.02 Sedgefield 5 71.2 5440 3.248 5,0 G Sheehan Ocean Legacy, Zwicky, Rumble B
31.12 Uttoxeter 4 72.1 4691 3.248 5,0 J J Burke Ithaka, Just Chasing May, No Rematch

6
ML: 7,0

68.50

Master Dunraven
6j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Back To Base)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Only  Fans

Connor O'Farrell

26.01 Plumpton 3 69.9 3196 3.829 8,5 C O'Farrell Our Papa Smurf, Kill The Groove
31.12 Uttoxeter 12 69.9 3171 3.248 41,0 C O'Farrell Postponed Legacy, Kenzoko, Eric Carmen
08.12 Fontwell 7 71.7 3568 3.248 21,0 C O'Farrell Calshot Spit, Bridge, Storming Nelson
06.05 Ffos Las 8 73.0 4023 3.248 8,5 C O'Farrell The Wire Flyer, Getuptheyard, Coup De Gol
11.04 Fontwell 4 72.1 3849 4.193 11,0 R P McLernon Twist Of Fatecatch, Maillot Vert, Ledders

7
ML: 34,0

67.60

Bossofthebus
7j. b W (Hillstar - Lochannagh)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Baytree

Conor Ring

03.02 Taunton 8 66.7 3823 4.753 67,0 Conor Ring Our Dylan, Ourbrowneyedgirl, Ask Peter
20.01 Leicester U 66.2 3121 4.225 81,0 Conor Ring Razzle Dazzle Boy, At The Oche, Tigers Mo
19.11 Ffos Las U 72.6 3898 3.248 15,0 Osian Radford Jaipaletemps, Dj Pete, Ballywood
03.11 Hereford U 74.4 3226 3.248 26,0 Conor Ring McGrath From Clune, My Portia, Gerard Me
23.10 Ludlow 5 76.2 4275 3.697 17,0 Conor Ring Sun Joy, Isabel De Clare, Briery Butterfly

8
ML: 21,0

64.40

Ramaah
5j. ch W (Waldgeist - Date With Destiny)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Bill Ransom & Steve Day

James Best

01.02 Market Rasen 5 64.9 3333 4.489 29,0 James Best Kalkaroo, Mr Zee, Thesoldiersminit
22.12 Huntingdon 7 65.8 3948 3.697 34,0 James Best Albie Littlewood, Little Pi, Pottersmattyeeeh
24.11 Ludlow 4 66.7 3172 3.697 101,0 James Best No More Bolero, Bluenose Belle, Churchma
29.10 Fakenham U 68.9 3221 3.433 126,0 James Best Basilette, Lusso Milan, One Million Dreams
01.04 Kempton U 67.6 3219 4.225 51,0 James Best Fine Point, Graham, Gregorians Star

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:22

3218 m
7.377 

Cross

fairplaybet.co.uk Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.377  (3.961 1.822 911 456 227)

1
3218

ML: 4,5

76.20

As Tears Go By
8j. b W (Vadamos - Our Girl Salley)

Trainer: D J Jeffreys
Besitzer: Mark E Smith And David Lest

Toby McCain-Mitchell

18.01 Fakenham 2 76.2 4265 3.697 11,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Little Wren, Brother Boris
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 4 73.9 3490 5.281 9,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Orbys River, Neigh Botha, Sovereign Star
10.02 Catterick 3 74.8 3869 4.225 12,0 Kielan Woods Onesoc, Ideallko
10.11 Ffos Las 3 76.2 3219 3.294 10,0 Thomas Bellamy Lermoos Legend, Mumbles
19.10 Stratford 2 69.9 4211 4.901 41,0 Kielan Woods Westerninthepark, Belargus

2
ML: 11,0

75.30

Dj Pete
8j. gr W (Malinas - Rosealainn)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Fiona Alderson

James Best

27.01 Chepstow 4 71.7 3233 8.169 126,0 James Best Stencil, Juby Ball, Palacio
17.01 Haydock U 64.9 4008 7.657 8,0 Shane Fenelon Throatlash, Icare Grandchamp, Southoftheb
28.12 Leicester 5 74.4 4046 3.697 7,0 James Best Ballymackie, Moor End, Kapamazov
19.11 Ffos Las 2 74.8 3898 3.248 9,0 James Best Jaipaletemps, Ballywood
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.6 3490 4.753 17,0 James Best Neigh Botha, Sleeping Satellite, Mutual Res

3
ML: 4,0

73.90

Storming Nelson
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Storming Strumpet)

Trainer: S Gardner
Besitzer: D V Gardner

Lucy Gardner

03.02 Taunton 2 71.7 3658 6.053 4,5 Lucy Gardner Palawan Du Mazet, Falco Des Pins
27.01 Chepstow 5 71.7 3233 8.169 101,0 Lucy Gardner Stencil, Juby Ball, Palacio
09.01 Exeter 4 72.1 4350 3.697 5,5 Lucy Gardner Robber's Bridge, Shuil Ceoil, Moorland Ram
08.12 Fontwell 3 71.7 3568 3.248 5,0 Lucy Gardner Calshot Spit, Bridge
21.11 Chepstow 4 70.3 3233 3.248 17,0 Lucy Gardner Reinado, Mumbles, Miss Maxfort

4
ML: 2,2

71.70

El Rojo Grande
9j. ch W (Ocovango - Matt Wood)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Genghis Racing & Mike Harri

Shane Quinlan

05.02 Lingfield 1 67.6 3219 3.248 1,5 Sean Houlihan Bobbi's Beauty, Desert Halo
30.01 Ffos Las 1 66.7 3219 3.294 3,7 Shane Quinlan Hawk Stone, Leech
16.01 Market Rasen 1 64.4 3459 4.753 4,3 Shane Quinlan Lone Soldier, Kitsilano
31.12 Warwick 2 64.9 3268 3.961 7,5 Sean Houlihan Stick With Me Sam, Chestnut Pete
13.12 Lingfield 5 65.8 3219 3.248 11,0 Shane Quinlan A Great Excuse, Superstylin, Touquet

5
ML: 21,0

70.80

Ballywood
12j. b W (Ballingarry - Miss Hollywood)

Trainer: G Howell
Besitzer: G Howell

Tabitha Worsley

01.02 Market Rasen 7 71.2 3853 4.225 15,0 Tabitha Worsley Florita, Chief Black Robe, Everyonesacritic
06.12 Wetherby 6 71.2 3900 4.225 9,0 Tabitha Worsley The Jad Factor, Athair Mor, Mutual Respect
19.11 Ffos Las 3 72.6 3898 3.248 17,0 Tabitha Worsley Jaipaletemps, Dj Pete
09.11 Ffos Las 4 73.5 3219 3.248 34,0 Tabitha Worsley Jaipaletemps, Nedzor, Boston Joe
24.09 Perth U 73.5 4042 4.753 34,0 Tabitha Worsley Heaven Smart, Pescatorius, Everyday Cha

6
ML: 15,0

70.80

Quinta Brigada
5j. b W (Vadamos - Lola D'haguenet)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: C Williams

Conor Ring

02.02 Southwell 8 73.0 3184 5.446 201,0 Conor Ring Desertmore News, Fouroneohfever, Stung 
21.01 Catterick 8 70.8 3883 5.446 201,0 Conor Ring Kosac D'oudairies, Red Oak, Noonetellsme
08.01 Taunton 5 73.5 3314 5.446 51,0 Conor Ring Onlyforfrankie, Babyken, Arnie Moon
07.10 Galway 8 74.4 3338 4.959 5,5 R W Barron Mullaghgloss, Zeus Power, Jet Renegade
02.03 Leopardstown 6 71.2 3219 5.455 3,5 R W Barron Oneinthewell, Eternal Echo, Four Wise Poet

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:52

4800 m
7.574 

H

Download The Fairplay App Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.574  (4.066 1.871 936 468 233)

1
4800

ML: 4,33

76.20

Orderoftheday
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Jolie Landaise)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

24.01 Uttoxeter 4 76.2 4012 4.527 7,0 Lewis Saunders Warriors Destiny, In The Age, Codetalker
28.12 Leicester 3 72.6 3121 5.281 1,7 S Bowen Roi Du Risk, Three Dons
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 69.9 3351 4.753 1,6 S Bowen Bohemond Antioch, Fresh As A Daisy
01.02 Wetherby 2 73.0 3219 2.640 2,3 S Bowen Mossy Fen Road, Celtic Queen
05.12 Market Rasen 2 70.8 3333 2.178 7,5 K Brogan Silver Hill, Away For The Night

2
ML: 3,0

75.30

Gold In The Rivers
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Aulne River)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Mark Boulton

Jack Tudor

01.02 Market Rasen 1 72.1 4642 5.809 8,5 Jack Tudor Secret Trix, Ramo
14.01 Newbury U 74.4 4710 6.865 12,0 Jack Tudor Top Target, Sheldon, Always Busy
27.11 Lingfield 3 69.9 4023 6.267 7,5 Jack Tudor Noble Park, Vanderpoel
11.11 Lingfield 2 75.7 4023 4.700 26,0 Jack Tudor Kalif D'airy, Batwomen
21.03 Newbury 4 69.4 4876 8.450 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Zain Nights, Welcom To Cartries, Jubilant

3
ML: 6,0

74.80

Ramo
9j. b W (Kapgarde - Djeville)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: C B Compton & L Di Franco

Charlie Deutsch

01.02 Market Rasen 3 72.6 4642 5.809 12,0 Charlie Deutsch Gold In The Rivers, Secret Trix
27.12 Chepstow 9 65.8 4747 15.609 34,0 Charlie Deutsch King Of The Lake, Royal Rambler, Keable
28.02 Newbury 7 73.0 4876 9.242 23,0 Charlie Deutsch Wonderful Eagle, Gamesters Guy, Shutups
11.02 Lingfield 8 75.3 4728 6.179 8,5 Ned Fox Aworkinprogress, Bells Of Peterboro, Havail
20.01 Warwick 6 74.4 4023 7.922 23,0 Charlie Deutsch Leader In The Park, Classic Anthem, Jupiter

4
ML: 13,0

74.40

Karuma Grey
8j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Karuma)

Trainer: D A Hamer
Besitzer: A Evans

Liam Harrison

24.01 Uttoxeter U 76.2 4023 5.357 5,0 Lorcan Williams My Noble Lord, Kamaxos, Master Breffni
08.01 Ffos Las 2 70.3 4789 7.473 34,0 Liam Harrison Itseemslikeit, Hunter Legend
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.1 4856 7.922 51,0 Liam Harrison Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
16.04 Ffos Las U 77.1 3898 5.281 29,0 Shane Fenelon A Moments Madness, Brulure Noire, Cat Tig
21.02 Exeter U 71.7 4877 8.656 17,0 Shane Fenelon Largy Poet, Stans The Man, Alcedo

5
ML: 9,0

73.90

Double Click
8j. ch W (Flemensfirth - Katmai)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Foxtrot Racing Double Click

Isabelle Ryder

24.01 Uttoxeter U 73.0 5242 5.585 13,0 Isabelle Ryder Jo Coko, Hillcrest, Pierrot Jaguen
27.11 Uttoxeter 4 75.3 4691 4.066 3,5 Isabelle Ryder Pike Road, Kaituna River, Pertemps Diamo
17.11 Exeter 2 76.7 4650 4.753 8,5 Isabelle Ryder Ri Na Cuirte, Diamatiste
29.03 Uttoxeter 6 73.0 4691 4.066 9,0 William Featherstone Mahland, Kaituna River, Copshill Lad
06.02 Ffos Las 2 74.4 4023 4.066 3,7 William Featherstone Casual Observer, Walkinthewoods

6
ML: 7,0

73.50

Libre De Choeur
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Libre Lady)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R P McLernon

23.01 Warwick 6 73.0 5034 4.753 3,1 R Patrick Gwennie May Star, Jalisco Star, Dwight K S
11.12 Warwick 2 72.6 4229 4.753 8,5 R Patrick Yellow Star, Marlacoo
14.11 Southwell 5 74.8 4104 4.066 5,0 R Patrick Bear Market, Beau Quali, Callin Baton Roug
06.02 Ffos Las 3 72.6 4400 4.193 3,5 R Patrick Mountain Mike, Pyleigh Master
12.12 Warwick 3 71.7 4225 3.540 17,0 R Patrick I'm A Lumberjack, As The Fella Says

7
ML: 11,0

64.40

Stellar Stream
9j. b W (Getaway - Gaelic River)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: Jane  Slough

Callum Pritchard

30.01 Ffos Las 3 73.5 4802 3.248 19,0 Joshua Newman Sparkling Duke, Klic Boum
08.01 Ffos Las 6 64.4 4789 7.473 6,5 Callum Pritchard Itseemslikeit, Karuma Grey, Hunter Legend
20.12 Hereford U 68.5 5069 5.357 4,5 Dylan Johnston Buckna, Ithaka, Moonlit Potter
19.11 Ffos Las 3 76.2 4789 3.248 5,0 James Bowen Esperti, Try The Money
28.10 Ffos Las 8 67.1 5084 4.700 13,0 Ben Godfrey Holokea, Lilting Verse, Madaket

Ergebnis: Quoten:


